8/6/2020 Service Notice For Case: 19-0162-EL-RDR

CASE NUMBER: 19-0162-EL-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION:  THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: AUG 12 2020

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ___ AUG V.2 2090
Sign Here: /% .

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY NONE

1065 WOODMAN DRIVE
DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7208

Fax:937-259-7178
Email: ARTHUR MEYER@DPLINC.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *Hollon, Christopher C. Mr.
Faruki PLL
110 N. Main Street
Suite 1600
Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:937-227-3727
Fax:937-227-3717
Email:chollon@ficlaw.com

none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

Date Processed A]IIE | 2.2ﬂ2ﬂ

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215

'I'his. is to certify that the images appearing are an
accurate anq complete reproduction of a case file
document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician__ 4

file:/!/C:/disReports/19-0162ServiceNotice.html 115



81612020

none

none

none

nonc

none

none

file://fC:/disReports/18-01628erviceNotice.htmt

Service Notice For Case: 19-0162-EL-RDR
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Sharkey, Jeffrey S Mr.
Faruki PLL
110 North Main Street, Suite 1600

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717
Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@jigs.com

*Dressel, Brian W Mr.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High St.

Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4131
Email:dressel@carpenterlipps.com

*Braxton, Arnold Mr.
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall AFB,FL 32403
Phone:850-283-6289
Fax:850-283-6739
Email:arnold.braxton@us.af.mil

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

FRIEDMAN, ROBERT CAPTAIN

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES
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139 BARNES DRIVE, SUITE 1
TYNDALL AFB,FL 32403

Phone:850-283-6347
Email:ROBERT.FRIEDMAN.5@US.AFE.MIL

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Qreene, Tracy J Mrs.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

KiRK, SCOTT MAJOR
FEDERAL EXECUTIVES AGENCIES
139 BARNES DRIVE, SUITE 1

TYNDALL AFB,FL 32403
Phone:850-283-6347
Email:SCOTT.KIRK.2@US.AF.MIL
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none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none IRELAND, D. JEFFREY
FARUKI IRELAND COX RHINEHAT & DUSING PPL
110 N MAIN ST, STE 1600
FIDELITY PLAZA
DAYTON,OH 45402
Phone:937-227-3747

none *Schuler, Michael ] Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:(937)259-7358
Email:michael.schuler@aes.com

none * Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:talexander@calfee.com

INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
CHARGEPOINT NONE
254 E HACIENDA AVE
CAMPBELL,CA 95008
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES ATTY NONE
THOMAS A. JERNIGAN
139 BARNES DR
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STE 1
TYNDALL AFB,FL 32403-5319
Phone:(850) 283-6663
Fax:(850) 283-6219
Email: THOMAS.JERNIGAN@US.AF.MIL

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL NONE

65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-9585

OHIO ENERGY GROUP NONE
JODY KYLER COHN, ESQ.

36 EAST SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI ,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764

THE KROGER CO NONE
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

THE OHIO MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION ENERGY
GROUP

KIMBERLY BOJKO
280 NORTH HIGH STREET STE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

NONE
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